FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Docket No. 200-0100	05-05-200 10134622	Paton	repartment of Commerce t and Trademark Office PATENT
4-4-00 RECOR	RDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET 09/54	1376
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader			or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	·	2
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement	2 Page 19 Page
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	6423
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	——	U.S. Government U.S. Government Agencies	
Reel # Frame #	D	epartmental File Seci	et File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additions	si names of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) WANG, Nanxin			3 29 2000
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) BECKER, Beverly Joyce			3 29 2000
Hame (fine 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1) Fond Motor Company			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporatio	n		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) The American Road			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Dearborn	MI - USA State/Country	48121 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and		for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 4)			
2000 DNGUYEN 00000189 061510 09542376	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 winutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for symmetry the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0217

FORM PTO-1619B Express 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and A	ddress Area Code and Telephone Numb	313-323-2024
Name Lorraine S. Melot	ik - 30,088	
Address (time 1) Ford Global Te	chnologies, Inc.	
Address (ine 2) Suite 600 - Pa	arklane Towers East	
Address (time 1) One Parklane I	koulevard	
Address (line 4) Dearborn, M3	48126	
Pages Enter the total num including any atta	nber of pages of the attached conveyance do chments.	ocument #
Application Number(s) or Pa	·	rk if additional numbers attached
	nber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num nbor(e) Pa	tent Number(s)
Patent Application Num		
] [] [] L	lication was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with signed by the first named executing inven	t a <u>new.</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applica- tor.	3 29 2000
Patent Cooperation Treaty (F	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application n	umber	
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties Er	ster the total number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit acco	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 06-1510
	Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowled	ge and belief, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any
attached copy is a true co indicated herein.	py of the original document. Charges to dep	
Saundra M. Lewis	Same m. De	March 31, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
5 3	-	

PATENT REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0218 FORM PTO-1619C Excess 08/30/99 OMS 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	X Mark if addit	ional names of conveyin	g parties attached	
Enter additional C	Conveying Parties			3	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) K	AEPP, Gregory Allen				3 29 2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Data
Name (line 1)	U, Fang				3 29 2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	EI, Zhengyu				3 29 2000
Name (line 2)					10 m
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties	s attached 5 2
_	Receiving Party(ies)				5
Name (line 1)					If document(text)
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address as a					must be a separate document from
Address (time 2)		····			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ie .
• •	umber(s) or Patent Nu	, , ,	Mark if additional n		
	Patent Application Number or th		DO NOT ENTER BOTH		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pa	lent Application Number(s)		Patent Number	er(3)
				L	
1					

PATENT

REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0219

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-0100 entitled: METHOD FOR SERVING ENGINEERING RULES ON A NETWORK THROUGH SERVLET AND APPLET

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Nanxin Wang Beverly Becker Gregory Kaepp Fang Liu Zhengyu Lei Yan Xue; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Nanxin Wang		,
25762 Arcadia Dr.		2/1/02
Novi, MI 48374 US		19/00
Beverly Joyce Becker		/
20919 Lennon		1 2100/20
Harper Woods, MI 48225 US	Benerly ouse &	reker 3/29/00
Cracan, Allan Kasas	1,11 000	\ <i>,</i> .
Gregory Allen Kaepp 1325 N. Denwood	\mathcal{A}	
Dearborn, MI 48128 US	Dro pur Kar	100 329/00
		14 11
		ļ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Fong Liu	2. Ful	3/29/00
Fang Liu 1517 E. Stadium Blvd.		

Attorney Docket No: 200-0100

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0220

Ann Arbor, MI 48104 US		
Zhengyu Lei 6842 Lakeview Blvd. Apt. 19303 Westland, MI 48185 US		
Yan Xue	Thengyn Lei	03/29/00
6885 Lakeview Blvd. Apt. 4304 Westland, Ml 48185 US	Takun	03/29/00

Melotik

Attorney Docket No: 200-0100 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

RECORDED: 04/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0221